APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 08-02

(passed 20)

TO SPECIALLY APPROPRIATE FROM THE GENERAL FUND, PARKS LAND ACQUISITION FUND, PARKS GENERAL FUND, AND RISK MANAGEMENT FUND EXPENDITURES NOT OTHERWISE APPROPRIATED

(Appropriating Funds from the General Fund for Housing and Neighborhood Development; Appropriating Funds from the Parks Land Acquisition Fund and Parks General Fund for Parks and Recreation; and Appropriating Funds from the Risk Management Fund for Worker's Compensation)

- WHEREAS, the Housing and Neighborhood Development Department desires to increase its budget in order to reappropriate grant funds not utilized in 2007; and
- WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Department desires to increase its budget in order to transfer money from the Parks Land Acquisition Fund to the Parks General Fund in order to pave the motorcycle shop at Lower Cascades; and
- WHEREAS, the City has determined the need to appropriate additional funds for Worker's Compensation and a sufficient balance remains in the Risk Management Fund to pay these expenses;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. For the expenses of said municipal corporation, the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart from the funds herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same:

General Fund – HAND	
Line 53960 – Grants \$	11,000
Total General Fund – HAND	11,000
Grand Total General Fund	11,000
Parks Land Acquisition Fund	
Line 53990 – Other Services and Charges	21,000
Total Parks Land Acquisition Fund	21,000
Grand Total Parks Land Acquisition Fund	21,000
Parks General Fund	
Line 54310 – Improvements Other than Bldg.	21,000
Total Parks General Fund	21,000
Grand Total Parks General Fund	21,000
Risk Management Fund Line 53420 – Worker's Comp. & Risk Admin.	200.000
	200,000
Total Risk Management Fund	200,000
Grand Total Risk Management Fund	200,000
Grand Total All Funds \$	253,000

AMOUNT REQUESTED

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this ______ day of ______, 2008.

Jusa SUSAN SANDBERG, President

Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

REGINAMOORE, Clerk

City of Bloomington

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this $\underline{544}$ day of \underline{JJNE} , 2008.

loore **REGINA MOORÉ**, Clerk

City of Bloomington

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this day of

2008.

MARK KRUZAN, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This ordinance appropriates money from the General Fund for Housing and Neighborhood Development (to distribute grant funds not utilized in 2007). It also appropriates money from the Parks Land Acquisition Fund and Parks General Fund for Parks and Recreation (to reimburse the Parks General Fund for expenditures made to pave the site of the former Motorcycle Shop at Cascades Park. Lastly, it appropriates money from the Risk Management Fund for Worker's Compensation (to fund additional expenses).

signed expies to: legal (10) web master RISK MGT.

EMP. SUCA. CA/CA(3) Clerk file controller